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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF JAL SHAKTI

DEPARTMENT OF DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3373

ANSWERED ON 20/03/2025


CURRENT STATUS OF JJM IN CHHATTISGARH


†3373. SHRI SANTOSH PANDEY:


Will the Minister of JAL SHAKTI be pleased to state:


(a) the current status of the Jal Jeevan Mission in Chhattisgarh, district-wise;


(b) the total funds allocated to Chhattisgarh under the JJM since its inception till date;


(c) the details of the total number of households provided with tap water in all districts of Rajnandgaon Parliamentary Constituency of Chhattisgarh under the said mission, block-wise; and


(d) whether any timeline has been set and additional funds have been allocated for achieving hundred percent tap water availability to the households under the said mission and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR JAL SHAKTI

(SHRI V. SOMANNA)


(a) The district-wise status of tap water supply in Chhattisgarh, as reported by the State Government, is placed at annex - 1.


(b) As on 17.03.2025, a total amount of Rs. 10,549.37 Crore has been allocated to Chhattisgarh since the inception of JJM and out of which, the State has drawn a total of Rs. 6,178.33 Crore only.


(c) As reported by the State Government, the block-wise details of total number of households provided with tap water in all districts of Rajnandgaon Parliamentary Constituency of Chhattisgarh is placed at annex - 2.


(d) Hon'ble Finance Minister during her budget speech 2025- 26 has announced extension of Jal Jeevan Mission until 2028.


*****
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Annex – 1

Annex referred to in part (a) of Lok Sabha US Q.No. †3373 answered on 20.03.2025


Details of rural households provided with provision of tap water supply in Chhattisgarh

(As on 17.03.2025)

(Nos. in Lakhs)
S. No. District Total

households

Households with tap

water supply

Households with tap

water supply (%)

1 Dhamtari 1.55 1.53 98.97

2 Raipur 1.90 1.80 94.76

3 Janjgir-champa 2.07 1.86 89.8

4 Durg 1.55 1.38 89.08

5 Rajnandgaon 1.57 1.40 89.08

6 Mungeli 1.68 1.49 88.56

7 Sakti 1.56 1.37 87.49

8 Gariyaband 1.55 1.35 87.46

9 Balod 1.76 1.53 86.68

10 Bemetara 1.78 1.52 85.34

11 Khairagarh-chhuikhadan-

gandai

0.74 0.63 84.55

12 Bastar 1.72 1.44 83.39

13 Kabeerdham 1.99 1.66 83.32

14 Raigarh 2.43 2.02 83.09

15 Mahasamund 2.41 1.98 82.31

16 Kondagaon 1.27 1.02 80.62

17 Gaurela-pendra-marwahi 0.85 0.68 80.46

18 Balodabazar-bhatapara 2.29 1.83 80.14

19 Dakshin Bastar

Dantewada

0.51 0.40 79.11

20 Sarangarh-bilaigarh 1.63 1.27 77.85

21 Uttar Bastar Kanker 1.51 1.13 75.03

22 Mohla-manpur-ambagarh

Chouki

0.65 0.48 73.74

23 Bilaspur 2.46 1.82 73.66

24 Korea 0.52 0.38 72.92

25 Manendragarh-chirmiri-

bharatpur

0.83 0.60 72.45

26 Balrampur-ramanujganj 1.97 1.43 72.28

27 Sukma 0.66 0.47 70.34

28 Surajpur 1.65 1.15 70.02

29 Korba 2.07 1.45 70.01

30 Surguja 1.86 1.30 70

31 Jashpur 2.14 1.44 67.26

32 Narayanpur 0.33 0.22 66.27

33 Bijapur 0.56 0.33 57.84

Total 50.02 40.34 80.65
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Annex – 2


Annex referred to in part (c) of Lok Sabha US Q.No. †3373 answered on 20.03.2025


Block-wise details of households provided with tap water in

Rajnandgaon parliamentary constituency in Chhattisgarh

(As on 17.03.2025)


S.

No.

District Name Block Name Total

households

Households

with tap

water

supply

Households

with tap water

supply (%)

1 Kabirdham Pandariya 58,169 48,920  84.10

2 Kabirdham Kawardha 51,214 43,462  84.86

3 Khairagarh-

chhuikhadan-gandai

Khairagarh 38,222 31,049  81.23

4 Rajnandgaon Dongargaon 30,127 25,872  85.88

5 Rajnandgaon Rajnandgaon 45,214 41,685  92.20

6 Rajnandgaon Dongargarh 39,149 35,440  90.53

7 Mohla-manpur-

ambagarh Chouki

Mohala 19,643 14,803  75.36

8 Mohla-manpur-

ambagarh Chouki

Manpur 19,755 10,861 54.98


*****

